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Trustee's Deed

Steven L. Caven, as truslee of the $LC Cift Trust created under the SLC Gi* Trust
Agreement dated febnrary 28, Ama, "Grantor," hereby grants, bargains and conveys to B&s
Caven Ranches LLC, adt ldallo limited liabiliry company, 'Crantee' whose mailing address is
10454 West Dason Drive, Boise, Idaho 83704, the following described real property, situated in
Camas County" State of ldaho, moreparficularly described as follows:

The real properfy more particularly described on Exhibit "A,'o atlached hereto aad
by this reference made a part hereof

TOGETHER WITH al, improvements, easements, hereditaments, and
appu{enances thereto, and all tEnernents, reversions, remainders, rights*of-way and
water rights in anywise appertaining to the property herein doscribed.

SUBJ8CT TO raxes and assessments for the yeer 2A2A and all subsequent years,
asd to such rights, 6a6em€r1ts, liens, encurnbrances, cove$ants, rights-of-way,
reservations, res&ictions andrc*iztgregulations as epww of record or based upon
thc premises, and to any state of facts an accmate survoy or inspection of the
premises would show.

The property described in this conveyance shall be the separate prop€rty oftle Grantee,
and in accordance with thc provisions of ldaho CodE * 32-906t17, all income, rents, issueE, profits,
gains and appreciation of said property shatl be the separale property of ttre Crantee and its
beneficiaries and assigns.

The Granior executes ihis instnrment solely in irs firluciary capacity. Any further rec.surss
hereundsr is to be only aganslthe aforenamed trust.
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r\rVlJr s F.\€O
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&xhibit'tlxn

?AIIC&LT:
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Segi*nlnLattheNW torner rttlhel4t"%N1lr/%fuec.Z*.Th*twe eaxtsnthe nq*h vedisnllhea dlctan#
al 3*$Il,Vhen<evauth 8?0 {?,, "{henrc w*sl\{}tl lt,t* a paint{:ct l?xe w*rzllne af th* N{"% l4\N'/< S*c.20
'fhenc* 8V$ h. nqrthto ttte plac* *t beglnnlng,. *)ntaintttg 6 acr*s,

{tune*ly al*a rc{ntrcdts a;T*x'441t}44 inlheb#ak$ ntlheCamasCrs*tzty,lAahakerard*r}

'/?u,tt 'i {}ead * fixhlbir "A" Page i



RPol- p J-H6cr pico

.i

,i
.1
i,

;

, l:j
' .t,.,

,ir
,1

u

)l

il

.t
1r

i"
t

{}
'i
li

::- i
l\

J

.. I
i"us I n

II

" 
*$.'* *,

i ,t $,'r

i

i

Printedon3/31 12A20

R PotNLtE }oE soo



Recording Requested By And
When Recorded Mail To:

CAMAS COUN'I'Y
Frccr{c{ flr:

iHS OEATIIGELI tAT# GFOUP Lt
:25:37 pm 03-04-2020

2020-089382
r. Pc{*r:} F*r: flF,00

KOFFIBLOD6ETI
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Oclutr: KBLODEETT

Darin
Ahrens DeAngeli Law Group LLP

Boise. Idaho 83707-9500

Grant Deed

Fairfield Ranches, Inc., an Idaho corporation, "Grantor," for good and valuable
consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby g1untUurgain and convey
to Steven L. Caven, Trustee of the SLC Gift Trust created under the 3iC Cift frust Agreement
9?t9d February 28,2020, "Grantee," whose current address is 10454 West Dason Drive, Boise,
Idaho 83704, the following described real property located in Camas County, Idaho, more
particularly described as follows:

The real property more particularly described on Exhibit "A," attached hereto and
by this reference made a part hereof.

TOGETHER WITH all improvements, easements, hereditaments and
appurtenances thereto, and all tenements, reversions, remainders, rights-of-way and
water rights in anywise appertaining to the property herein described.

SUBJECT TO taxes and assessments for the year 202A and all subsequent years,
and to such rights, easements, liens, encumbrances, covenants, rig-hts-of-way,
reservations, restrictions and zoning regulations as appear ofrecord oibased upon
the premises, and to any state of facts an accurate survey or inspection of the
premises would show.

The property described in this conveyance shall be the separate property of the Grantee,
and in accordance with the provisions of Idaho Code $ 32-906(L),ull inro*r, ,.nir, issues, profits,
gains and appreciation of said property shall be the separate property of the Grantee and its
beneficiaries and assigns.



THE OFFICER who signs this Grant Deed hereby certifies that this Grant Deed and the
transfer represented thereby was duly authorized by the corporation and that he executes said on
behalf of the corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has executed this instrument on this 28s day of
February,2A20.

Fairfield Ranches, Inc., an Idaho corporation

By:
Jay R. Caven,

"Grantor"

STATE OF IDAHO )
ss.

COLINTY OF ADA

On this 28s day of February,202A, before me, a Notary Public for the State of ldaho,
personally appeared Jay R. Caven, in his capacity as President of Fairfield Ranches, Inc., an Idaho
corporation, known to me to be the person named in the foregoing, and acknowledged to me that
he executed the same as his free act and deed, for the uses and pu{poses therein mentisned.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affrxed my notarial seal the
day and year in the certificate first written above.

NOTARYpU8dC. $Ar5 oF,t0Alto
eoililHltol{t*ltiffit{ts|

Granl Deed Page 2



Exhibit 63A"

P,J.RCEL r;
TOWNSHIP I NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST, BOISE MERIDIAN, CAMAS COLINTY,IDAHO

SECTION 5: W2SE4SE4; SW4SE4; S2SW4

SECTION 7: GOVERNMENT LOT 4; SW4SE4

SECTION 7: GOVERNMENT LOTS 1,2,3; W2NE4; NW4; NW4SE4
SECTION 8: N2;N2S2
SECTION 8: S2SW4; SW4SE4

SECTION 17:N2
SECTION 18: GOVERNMENT LOTS 1 AND 2; W2NE4

PARCEL 2:
TOWNSHIP 1 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST, BOISE MERIDIAN, CAMAS COLTNTY, IDAHO

SECTION 17: SW4; NW4SE4
SECTION 20: All as more particularly described as follows:

Being a parcel of land jn the NE ,4 NW y" Sec.20,Tsp. tN Rge. 14 E-B.M.
EeSinning at the NW corner of the NE yrNwy{Sec. 20. Thence east on the north section line a distance
of 300 ft. Thonce south 870 ft' Thence west 300 ft. to a point on the wesr line of the NE li, NW %sec. 20
Thence 870 ft. nor:th to the place of beginning. containing 6 acres.

(Cunently also referred to as Tax#1044 in the books of the Camas County, Idaho Recorder)

Grant Deed- hhibil "A" Page 3



QUITCLAIM DEED

FoR VALUE RECEIVED RoyAL FoRK RESTAuRANT coRpoRATroN, an ldaho
corporation, does hereby convey, release, remise and forever quit claim unto FAIRFIELD
RANCHES,lNc., an Idaho corporation, whose address is 911 E, Winding Creek Way, Suite #100,
Eagie,ldaho, 83616, the following described premises located in Camas County, tdairo:

All as more particularly set forth on Exhibit "A" to this Deed,
which Exhibit "A" is incorporated herein as if set forth in full.

together with their appurtenances.

THE OFFICER who signs this deed hereby certifies that this deed and the transfer
represented thereby was duly authorized by the corporation and that he executes said deed on
behalf of the corporation.

CAMAS COUNTY
fircrrlrlhrt

JEFRY CAVTI'I
10:05:52 am l2-31-2015

2015-086949
l{r. Prterrl 7*r f lt.0t

r(oRFt BLOD6ttt
Grrlly Obrl
Oerntrr STILION

and affixg{-my official

L

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor h4s caused its corporate name to be
hereunto affixed by its duly authorized officer this)!:, fday of Decemblr, 2015.

ROYAL FORK RESTAURANT CORPORATION

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,I have herpdnto ser my band
seal the day and year first above written. , , 

t ' 

/' 'y:l(Lfi".u',. 
^'l -= )-

\
1erry Prcsident

STATE OF IDAHO

County of Ada

On this J\t-day of December,2015, before me, the undersigned, a Norary
Public in and for said State, personally appeared Jerry L. Caven, known or identified to me to be'
the President of noylu FoRK RESTAURANT coRpoRATtoN, the corporation that executed the
instrument or the person who executed the instrument on behalf of said corporation, and
acknowledged to me that such corporation executed the same.

)
)
)

fi oraRy ?uvirg, r$ tdalia'
ke*idingat {r

frotA4 y

httBylt
*a-

az
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EXHIBIT IIAII

TRACT NO. 1:

tn Townshlp 1 North' Range 14 Eagt' Bolse Meridian:

Soctlon $: $1tr5gtSEl; SWlSEli slswl

Sectton ?: NWI; WIB|; Lots l' 2'3' and 4'

Sectlon 8: ' Wli NEll NlSEll Sl{*SEl'

Sectton 1?: Nl'

Sectlon 18: Lots 1 and 2; WINEI'

IRAcr N9. ?:

In Townshlp 1 North' Range 14 East' Bolee Meridlan:

Sectlon 1?: $t{l i NW*SEI . '

$ectlon 20: A ttsct ol laxi_-in ihe t'tg*NW{ rlescribed as follows:

Berinning at the Northwest corner of the NETNW* '
ruf;ningihencegaei";;'ruNo"tr,linethereof300' f'e;l;,.i?.d;; soulh 

-gld- 
teetl lhfJnca $leet ?80 .t'eet'l

tv,"lio""ir'iJtit fi;'r;-i-io irt* place or b*slnnTns'



State of Idaho
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES
Southern Region.650 ADDISON AVE w srE 500. TWIN FALLS, ID 83301-5858
Phone: (208)736-3033 . Fax: (208)736-3037 . Website: www.idwr.idaho.gov

Brad Little
Governor

Gary Spackman
Director

June 2,2020

B&S CAVEN RANCHES LLC
10454 W DASON DR
BOTSE rD 83704-1937

Re: Change in Ownership for Water Right No(s): 37-13217

Dear Water Right Holde(s)

The Department of Water Resources (Department) acknowledges the receipt of correspondence
changing ownership of the above referenced water right(s) to you. The Department has modified its
records and has enclosed a computer-generated report for you.

Updating the ownership record for a water right does not reconfirm the validity of the right. When
processing a Notice of Change in Water Right Ownership, the Department does not review the history
of water use to determine if the right has been forfeited or deliberately abandoned through five years or
more of non-use. To read more about water right forfeiture, including how to protect a water right from
forfeiture, please see ldaho Code SS 42-222 and 42-223.

Please note, water right owners are required to report any change of water right ownership and any
change of mailing address to the Department within 120 days of the change. Reporting forms are
available from any office of the Department, or from the Department's website.

lf you have any questions concerning the enclosed information, please contact me at (208) 293-9908.

Sincerely,

DewLse MaLLwe
Denise Maline
Administrative Assistant 1

Enclosure(s)

c: Water District 378



State of ldaho
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES
SOUTHERN REGION.65O ADDISON AVE W STE 50O. TWIN FALLS ID 8330I-5858
Phone: (208) 736-3033. Fax: (208) 736-3037
Website: www.idwr.idaho.gov . Email: southerninfo@idwr.idaho.sov

BRAD LITTLE
Governor

GARY SPACKMAN
Director

May 18,2020

B&S CAVEN RANCHES LLC
10454 W DASON DR
BOTSE rD 83704

Re: Change in Water Right Ownership for Water Right No(s).37-13217

Dear Water Right Holde(s):

The ldaho Department of Water Resources (Department) recently sent you a letter regarding your
Notice of Change in Water Right Ownership (Notice) for the above referenced water rights. We
received the $25.00 filing fee for the Notice, however, the Trustee's Deed submitted is not sufficient
proof of ownership to change the ownership.

1) Water Right No. 37-13217 is currently in the name of Royal Fork Restaurant Corp. ln order to
complete this Ownership Change, we need documentation showing that Royat Fork Restaurant
Corp no longer holds an interest in the water rights, and conveys the water rights fo 8&S Caven
Ranches LLC. This can be a copy of a Warranty Deed, Quitclaim Deed, Court Decree, or
Contract of Sale.

lf we do not receive the necessary information within 30 days we will return your notice and all
attachments and your notice will not be processed.

Thank you in advance for your cooperation. lf you have any questions regarding this letter, please feel
free to contact me at (208) 736-3033.

Sincerely,

DewLse MaLLwe
Denise Maline
Administrative Assistant 1

Enclosure(s)



BRAD LITTLE
Governor

State of Idaho
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES
SOUTHERN REGION.65O ADDISON AVE W STE 50O. TWIN FALLS ID 8330I-5858
Phone: (208) 736-3033. Fax: (208) 736-3037
Website: www.idwr.idaho.gov . Email: southerninfo@idwr.idaho.gov

GARY SPACKMAN
Director

May 6, 2020

B&S CAVEN RANCHES LLC
10454 W DASON DR
BOTSE tD 83704

Re: Change in Water Right Ownership for Water Right No(s).37-13217

Dear Water Right Holder(s)

The ldaho Department of Water Resources (Department) recently received your Notice of Change in
Water Right Ownership (Notice), for the above referenced water rights. The Notice could not be
processed due to the following reasons:

1) The required filing fee of $25.00 was not included with the paperwork.

2) Water Right No. 37-13217 is currently in the name of Royal Fork Restaurant Corp. ln order to
complete this Ownership Change, we need documentation showing that Royal Fork Restaurant
Corp no longer holds an interest in the property and / or water rights; and conveys the property
and water rights to B&S Caven Ranches LLC. This can be a copy of a Warranty Deed,
Quitclaim Deed, Court Decree, or Contract of Sale.

Because the Department cannot process the Notice(s) without proper documentation, we will hold any
action on your notice pending receipt of the necessary information. lf we do not receive the necessary
information within 30 days we will return your notice and all attachments and your notice will not be
processed.

Thank you in advance for your cooperation. lf you have any questions regarding this letter, please
contact me at (208) 736-3033.

Sincerely,

DewLse MaLLwe
Denise Maline
Administrative Assistant 1

Enclosure(s)


